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Child Care Fee Schedule

Full time programs 6:15am to 5:30pm (10 hour max in care) 5 days per week
age _Weekly rate

6 weeks to 1yr (2/1 ratia) $400
1 wr-2 yr (3/1 ratio) $ 400
2.2 5 yrs (4/1 ratio) $ 387
2.5-3yrs (6-1 ratio) $387
3 years to & years $343

&SRP-4 yr old preschool, Sept-June, FREE (determined by LESA gqualifications)
Before care (6:15a-8:30a) $10 per day
After care (3:30p-5:30p) $10 per day
Daily programs  6:15am to 5:30pm (10 hour max in care) less than 5 days per week
age daily rate

& weeks to 2 years HE4 Part time families
2-3 yrs £79 will follow a T/Th
3 years to & years $71.50 or M/W/F

Maxi | lay i 10 hrs schedule

Enrcliment Renewal Fee $60 per child or $85 per family billed in January
Curriculum Fee $50 per yr per child billed in March

Sunscreen Fee $30 per yr per child billed in April

isposable Diaper charge (when diapers are not provided) $6/day (as needed)

il in Ki
Before school (5:1%5am to bus) Farley $10 Mavigator/Pathfinder $10
After schoel (bus to 5:30pm) Farley $10 Mavigator/Pathfinder $10

Mo Schoel full day (including snow days) $71.50
Mo schoel, 1/2 day $46
ZANT Zone Summer Camp pested seasonally

Pavient palicks

Registration Fee:
$135
(man-refundable).

Waiting list deposit:
$60 (deducted from
registration fee upon

starting care).
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*Tuition is due bi-weekly for upcoming weeks. There is a § day groce period, after which you ore ossessed o $5 per doy late fee. I tuition is not poid by the nest

seneduled due cate, your childrer may net PETurn 1o the certer until of is paid ie full, Three late paymients cedd result sn e child b iy dig-&rralled Ohild care tees are

osfessed ocoording to encollment, MOT attendonce. Acoousts that run mere than 30 doys past due will be dis-enrolled and subject to legal proceedings o well o5 on inferest

rate of T7.9% charged on Balance owed plus Tees ord reassnabde ATParnmey cogfs if/when nesessary, MSE There iz a $30.00 charge for ar returned chieck Plus ay

applicable fees that hove been chorged by the bark of finoncal irstitution of FES
"Fisis are SuD jecl To Onange at amy Time

*Diays may MOT be excharged and payment is 51l expected for missed, sck, closad or smow days

4 £l per mimgte late Tee, ger child, will b charged Fer amy pick-up eccurring af ter :30pm, FES reserves The right Te termirate this agreement whendil a Farent ig

exressively lote [more than 3 temes] in picking up their child

"Parerts may pay childeare fees mith a chieck, auto withdraw [there 15 a servee fee), Cash o mot accgpted

*Porerts who receive assistonce from the Deportmert of Health & Human Services (DHHE) or 65RP are resporsible for payment of oll fees not poid by DHHS or G3RP

"CIng manth's RaTeee in weiting MusT Be given To witheraw yer child from the cenfer. Parents will b respansible for the whale senth off Tuiten if you 3o net provide 30-day

achaanced notice



